

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.2046 OF 2023

Vijay Dattu Kale & Anr.	...Appellants.
VS.	
Union of India	...Respondent

Mr. Vasim Siddiqui for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : 18TH OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Call for Record and Proceedings.

[N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]