

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1057 OF 2023

VIJAY DATTU KALE AND ANR.

..... APPELLANTS

VS

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI**

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Priyanka Acharrya i/b. Adv. Vasim Siddiqui for the Appellants.

Adv. J. S. Saluja for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) First Appeal is already admitted.
- 2) Stand over **18 April, 2026**. Matter to come up **High on Board** for final hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)